GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3069
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2016

Piped Water Supply

13069. SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:
Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the work undertaken in Madhya Pradesh to achieve the target of providing piped drinking water in 50% of rural areas by 2017,

(b) the number of habitations to which piped drinking water has been provided so far; and

(c) the number of habitations getting 40 litre of safe drinking water in the State?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)

(a) As reported by State Government, at present nearly 38% of the rural population is getting water through Piped Water Supply Schemes. 1491 Single village and 15
Multi Village Piped Water Supply Schemes are under execution in order to achieve the target of 50% rural households with piped water supply by 2017.

(b) As reported by State Government, in 21,505 habitations water is being supplied through piped water supply schemes.

(c) Asreported by State Government, 1,27,552 habitations are getting 40 Litre per capita per day safe drinking water.
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